UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA

Ministry of Health

HEALTH FACILITY REGISTRY-FACILITY DETAILS

Facility Name:
Common name:
Status:

Facility Code:
Date Opened:
Facility Type:

Ownership:

Address:

Official Phone:
Website:

In-charge Qualification:
Nearest Facility:

CTC ID:

MSD ID:

MTUHA ID:

ALLAMANO MAKIUNGU

ALLAMANO MAKIUNGU HOSPITAL
Operating

104105-2

2023-11-03

Hospital at Regional Level

Private, Faith Based Organization (FBO)
-Roman Catholic (RC): Catholic Diocese of
Singida

Central Zone-Singida Region - Ikungi

District - Ikungi DC - Mungaa - Makiungu

0769489390

105687-8 - MUNGAA Dispensary



FACILITY SERVICES - ALLAMANO MAKIUNGU

Service Category
General Clinical Services
General Clinical Services

General Clinical Services

General Clinical Services

General Clinical Services

General Clinical Services

General Clinical Services

General Clinical Services

General Clinical Services

General Clinical Services

General Clinical Services

Malaria Diagnosis and Treatment
Malaria Diagnosis and Treatment
Malaria Diagnosis and Treatment
Malaria Diagnosis and Treatment
TB Diagnosis, Care and Treatment
TB Diagnosis, Care and Treatment
TB Diagnosis, Care and Treatment

TB Diagnosis, Care and Treatment

Cardiovascular Care and Treatment

HIV/AIDS Prevention

HIV/AIDS Prevention

HIV/AIDS Prevention

HIV/AIDS Prevention

HIV/AIDS Prevention

Service Description
OPD - Outpatient Services
IPD - Inpatient Services

IMCI - Integrated Management of
Childhood lliness

Diabetes Care and Treatment
General Ophthalmology
Physiotherapy

Nutritional Rehabilitation
Nutritional Counseling

Major Surgical Interventions
Minor Surgical Interventions
Mental Health Services

Slide Microscopy

MRDT - Rapid Diagnostic Tests
First Line Treatment

Treatment of Complicated Malaria
Smear Microscopy
Tuberculosis Culture

X-Ray

MDRTB Treatment

ECG

STI - Management of Sexually Transmitted

lliness

VCT - Voluntary Counseling and Testing

PITC - Provider Initiated Testing And

Counseling

DCT - Diagnostic Counseling and Testing

EID - Early Infant Diagnosis



Service Category
HIV/AIDS Prevention
HIV/AIDS Prevention

HIV/AIDS Prevention

HIV/AIDS Prevention

HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment
HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment
HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment
HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment

HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment

Therapeutics
Therapeutics

Health Promotion and Disease Prevention

Health Promotion and Disease Prevention

Health Promotion and Disease Prevention

Health Promotion and Disease Prevention

Diagnostic Services
Diagnostic Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care
Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care
Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care
Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care
Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care
Services

Service Description
PMTCT - ANC (ANC PMTCT)
PMTCT - Maternity (MAT PMTCT)

VMMC - Voluntary Medical Male
Circumcision Services

PEP - Post Exposure Prophylaxis
HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment
Ped ART - Pediatric ART Only
Adult ART - Adult ART Only

Both Adult and Pediatric

HBC - Home and Community Based Care

Pharmacy
Dispensing Room

Epidemiological Surveillance and
Response

Community Mobilization

School Health Intervention

Psychosocial Support

Laboratory
Radiology Services

Antenatal Care

Postnatal Care

Adolescent Reproductive Health Services
BEmOC - Basic Emergency Obstetric

Care

CEmOC - Comprehensive Emergency
Obstetric Care



Service Category

Reproductive and Child Health Care
Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care
Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care
Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care
Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care
Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care
Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care
Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care
Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care
Services

Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance

Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance

Oral Health Service (Dental Services)
Oral Health Service (Dental Services)
Oral Health Service (Dental Services)
Support Services

Support Services

Emergency Preparedness

Emergency Preparedness

ENT Services
ENT Services
Radiology Services

Radiology Services

Service Description

Post-Abortion Care

Management of Hypertensive Pregnancies
(Pre-eclampsia)

Reproductive Cancer Screening and
Management

Cervical Cancer

Breast Cancer

GBV Trauma Counseling

VAC Trauma Counseling

GBV PEP

VAC PEP

Vaccination

IMM-BASIC - Basic Immunization

Emergency Dental Services
Restoration

Scaling

Kitchen Services

Mortuary Services

Basic Emergency Preparedness

Comprehensive Emergency Preparedness

Audiology and Hearing
General ENT
CT Scan

General radiography services



Service Category

Radiology Services

Radiology Services

Radiology Services

Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry

General Clinical Services

Service Description

Magnetic Resonance Imaging (MRI)
Ultrasound

Theatre radiography

Electrolytes

NCD - Other Non-Communicable Disease
Care and Treatment



FACILITY EQUIPMENT - ALLAMANO MAKIUNGU

Equipment Name:

Advanced Ultrasound machine.

Air compressor

Airway adult

Basic Ultrasound

Airway infants

Airways Adult/children

All equipment and instruments for
extraction and minor oral surgery
Ambu bag Adult

Ambu Bag Children

Ambu bag Neonate

Anaesthetic Machine
Anaesthetic trolley

Analogue X-Ray machine
Angled torch

Angled light

B/P Machines

Baby cot

Baby Warmer

Basic material for fractures
(plaster of Paris, different sizes of
under-plaster stockings,
plaster-removing equipment).
Bed elevator and Back rest

Bed Pans,

Bellows or bag to inflate lungs

Bench press

Functional

22
39

16

11

10

10

58

21

20

Not Functional
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Books: picture books, story
books

Burnisher
Cannula

Cart

Ceiling Brush

Centrifuge Machine (Electrical,
RCF, RPM)

Chairs

Chattel forceps

Chemistry Analyser (POC)
Clinical thermometer

Cold boxes

Color coded bean

Color coded buckets
Complete anaesthesia,
resuscitation and airway
management system (Boyles
machine) consisting of Oxygen

source

Complete delivery beds with
Mackintosh

Condenser

Cool box

Corner chair
Crutches

CT Scanner
Cupboard
Cushions (U-pillow)
Cushions (Wedges)
Delivery Kits

Dental chair maneuverable to all
operating positions

10000
20

679
20

12

56

16

10

50

50
10

19

2
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Dental unit to operate either air
motor or turbine hand piece with
connections for air and water

Diagnostic kit (with pen torch,
patella hammer, laryngoscope,
tape measure, tuning fork,
otoscope and spatula).
Diathermy machine

Digital C-arm

Digital X-Ray machine
Distiller

Doppler

Dressing drum assorted sizes
Dressing drums (deep-large,
small, shallow-large, small) 1

each type.

Dressing drums different sizes,
small and medium

Dressing tray
Dressing trolley
Drip stands

Drip stand with double hooks
adjustable height.

Dustbins Paddles.

Dysphagia Assessment: Tongue
depressor, torch, gloves,
stethoscope

Electromechanically operated
dental chair

Electrotherapy machines ( UV
Radiation)

Electrotherapy machines
(Cryotherapy)

Emergency Medicine Tray

Emergency Tray with medicines

11

10

11
105

51

58

97
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Equipment Trolley
Examination beds
Examination light

Excavators No. 125/126 and
127/128 each

Extraction forceps

Extraction forceps and elevators
Extraction forceps both for all
teeth of children and adults
Face masks (sizes 00-5).
Featoscopes

Filling instruments

Fire Extinguisher

Foetal monitor

Foetoscope

Forceps

Galipot

Gloves for Placenta removal
Glucometer

Grinder machine

Guedel Airways, different sizes
for adult and children

Guided Airway Children
Guided Airways Adults
Haematology Analyser (POC)
Hand drilling machine

Hand instruments for tooth
restoration

Hand pieces (low and high
speed)

Hand piece-straight

20

14

37

49

49

109

15

32

395

98

10

32

14
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Hand rotatory instruments (hand
pieces)

Hand torch

Height measurement
Height measuring Scale
Hoses

Hot air oven

Immunization trays/Vaccine
carrier/cold box

Incubator

Infant warming and resuscitation
cart

Instruments for Restoration

Instruments for scaling and root
planning

Intravenous Equipment
(cannula).

Jar forceps with cheatle forceps

Jar forces with 2 cheatle forceps

Kidney dishes (Large)
Ladder
Lamination machine

Laryngoscope Macintosh blades
1-3

Laundry machine

Light cure machine
Light source lamp
Lower molar forceps
Lower premolar forceps
Mackintosh

Major operating light

14

220

12

79

54

12
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Mat

Maximum/Minimum thermometer

Mayo instrument
Measuring cylinder (100ml)
Measuring tape

Medicine Cupboard
Medicine Tray ss

Medicine Trolley

Microscope (AO if electricity is
available)

Microscope (Fluorescence)

Microscope Binocular (Electrical)

Mortuary Refrigerators

Mouth mirror

MRI Machine

Normal dental chair

operating light

Operating table

Oscillating Machine (POP Cut)
Oxygen concentrators/Cylinders
Oxygen supply (cylinder or
oxygen concentrator)

Pairs of upper molar forceps
Patellar hammer

Patient stretcher

Periapical x-ray

Pipette adjustable (O -

Pipette adjustable (10 -

13
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Pipette adjustable (200 — 1000L

Plaster sheer for removing P.O.P

Posture Mirror
PPEs
Probes

Proper waste disposal containers

Pulse Oximeter
Reflex hammer
Refrigerator

Refrigerator with freezing
compartment

Reserve Electrical Generator
(Optional)

Resuscitation table for the new
born

Scissors

Screen

Screen Four Folds
Sewing Machine
Shelves

Sink with elbow taps
Autoclave

Small Notice Board
Spatula
Sphygmomanometer

Sphygmomanometer (BP
Machine)

sphygmomanometer and 1
stethoscope

Spirit Lamp

2

100
100
14

74
30
10

90
17

19

46
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Sputum Pots,

Stairs

Standard hospital white bed with
wheels and mattress covered
with Mackintosh.

Sterilizer electric

Stethoscope

Stop Watch,

Straight elevator

Suction Machine (Electrical
and/or Foot) 2

Suction Machine (electrical)
Suture-removal instruments
(tweezers, scissors, stitch
cutters),

Table (that can accommodate 4
Bench Vices)

Table with bench vice (lamination
room — 1 and machine room — 1)
Tally counter

Therapeutic exercise equipment
(Bobath balls)

Thermometer
Tilting table

Timer (digital) stopwatch and
countdown

Tongue Depressors
Tourniquet

Tread mill

Trolley for soiled linen
Trolley for solid linen
Tweezers

Two Bedside Locker

200

17

10

13

32

160
13

177

© O O w

O O O

o O o

o O o o o

o

o

o O o o o o o



Upper incisor forceps
Urinals,

Urine analyser Machine
Vacuum extraction pump
Visitor's Chair

Vomiting bowl

Walkers,

Walking aids (walking frame)
Washing hands basin
Waste bin with liners
Water bath

Weighing scale for adults
Weighing scale for children
Wheel Barrow

Wheelchair

X-ray viewer

General radiography x-ray
equipment

Fluoroscopy x-ray equipment
C-arm x-ray equipment
Boiling Pot

ECG

Patient Beds

Delivery Beds

ICU Beds

Angled lamp

Hormone Analyzer

Biosafety Cabinet

Deep freezer

20

35
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CD4/CD8 Cell monitoring
Machine

Fume Cupboard
Cassettes
Gloves

Shaker

Sink with taps

Safety Box

Antiseptics and disfectants as per

IPC Standard

Clock

Blood Bank Refrigerator
Full Blood Picture Machine
Haemoque Machine
chemistry analyzer machine
ESR Machine
Haemocontrol Machine
Light Microscope

Platelate Agitator
Endoscope

Hemodialysis

Blood gas analzer
Computer

Running Water

12

39

89
42

21

11

60
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