## **UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA**



## Ministry of Health

HEALTH FACILITY REGISTRY-FACILITY DETAILS			
Facility Name:	ALLAMANO MAKIUNGU		
Common name:	ALLAMANO MAKIUNGU HOSPITAL		
Status:	Operating		
Facility Code:	104105-2		
Date Opened:	2023-11-03		
Facility Type:	Hospital at Regional Level		
Ownership:	Private, Faith Based Organization (FBO) -Roman Catholic (RC): Catholic Diocese of Singida		
Address:	Central Zone-Singida Region - Ikungi District - Ikungi DC - Mungaa - Makiungu		
Official Phone:	0769489390		
Website:			
In-charge Qualification:			
Nearest Facility:	105687-8 - MUNGAA Dispensary		
CTC ID:			
MSD ID:			
MTUHA ID:			

## FACILITY SERVICES - ALLAMANO MAKIUNGU

Service Category	Service Description
General Clinical Services	OPD - Outpatient Services
General Clinical Services	IPD - Inpatient Services
General Clinical Services	IMCI - Integrated Management of Childhood Illness
General Clinical Services	Diabetes Care and Treatment
General Clinical Services	General Ophthalmology
General Clinical Services	Physiotherapy
General Clinical Services	Nutritional Rehabilitation
General Clinical Services	Nutritional Counseling
General Clinical Services	Major Surgical Interventions
General Clinical Services	Minor Surgical Interventions
General Clinical Services	Mental Health Services
Malaria Diagnosis and Treatment	Slide Microscopy
Malaria Diagnosis and Treatment	mRDT - Rapid Diagnostic Tests
Malaria Diagnosis and Treatment	First Line Treatment
Malaria Diagnosis and Treatment	Treatment of Complicated Malaria
TB Diagnosis, Care and Treatment	Smear Microscopy
TB Diagnosis, Care and Treatment	Tuberculosis Culture
TB Diagnosis, Care and Treatment	X-Ray
TB Diagnosis, Care and Treatment	MDRTB Treatment
Cardiovascular Care and Treatment	ECG
HIV/AIDS Prevention	STI - Management of Sexually Transmitted Illness
HIV/AIDS Prevention	VCT - Voluntary Counseling and Testing
HIV/AIDS Prevention	PITC - Provider Initiated Testing And Counseling
HIV/AIDS Prevention	DCT - Diagnostic Counseling and Testing
HIV/AIDS Prevention	EID - Early Infant Diagnosis

Service Category	Service Description
HIV/AIDS Prevention	PMTCT - ANC (ANC PMTCT)
HIV/AIDS Prevention	PMTCT - Maternity (MAT PMTCT)
HIV/AIDS Prevention	VMMC - Voluntary Medical Male Circumcision Services
HIV/AIDS Prevention	PEP - Post Exposure Prophylaxis
HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment	HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment
HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment	Ped ART - Pediatric ART Only
HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment	Adult ART - Adult ART Only
HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment	Both Adult and Pediatric
HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment	HBC - Home and Community Based Care
Therapeutics	Pharmacy
Therapeutics	Dispensing Room
Health Promotion and Disease Prevention	Epidemiological Surveillance and Response
Health Promotion and Disease Prevention	Community Mobilization
Health Promotion and Disease Prevention	School Health Intervention
Health Promotion and Disease Prevention	Psychosocial Support
Diagnostic Services	Laboratory
Diagnostic Services	Radiology Services
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services	Antenatal Care
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services	Postnatal Care
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services	Adolescent Reproductive Health Services
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services	BEmOC - Basic Emergency Obstetric Care
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services	CEmOC - Comprehensive Emergency Obstetric Care

Service Category	Service Description
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services	Post-Abortion Care
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services	Management of Hypertensive Pregnancies (Pre-eclampsia)
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services	Reproductive Cancer Screening and Management
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services	Cervical Cancer
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services	Breast Cancer
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services	GBV Trauma Counseling
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services	VAC Trauma Counseling
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services	GBV PEP
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services	VAC PEP
Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance	Vaccination
Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance	IMM-BASIC - Basic Immunization
Oral Health Service (Dental Services)	Emergency Dental Services
Oral Health Service (Dental Services)	Restoration
Oral Health Service (Dental Services)	Scaling
Support Services	Kitchen Services
Support Services	Mortuary Services
Emergency Preparedness	Basic Emergency Preparedness
Emergency Preparedness	Comprehensive Emergency Preparedness
ENT Services	Audiology and Hearing
ENT Services	General ENT
Radiology Services	CT Scan
Radiology Services	General radiography services

Service Category	Service Description
Radiology Services	Magnetic Resonance Imaging (MRI)
Radiology Services	Ultrasound
Radiology Services	Theatre radiography
Laboratory Service-Clinical Chemistry	Electrolytes
General Clinical Services	NCD - Other Non-Communicable Disease Care and Treatment

## **FACILITY EQUIPMENT - ALLAMANO MAKIUNGU**

Equipment Name:	Functional	Not Functional	Under Maintenance
Advanced Ultrasound machine.	3	0	0
Air compressor	3	0	0
Airway adult	33	0	0
Basic Ultrasound	2	0	0
Airway infants	8	0	0
Airways Adult/children	22	0	0
All equipment and instruments for extraction and minor oral surgery	39	0	0
Ambu bag Adult	16	0	0
Ambu Bag Children	11	0	0
Ambu bag Neonate	3	0	0
Anaesthetic Machine	10	0	0
Anaesthetic trolley	10	0	0
Analogue X-Ray machine	1	0	0
Angled torch	1	0	0
Angled light	1	0	0
B/P Machines	50	4	4
Baby cot	1	0	0
Baby Warmer	2	0	0
Basic material for fractures (plaster of Paris, different sizes of under-plaster stockings, plaster-removing equipment).	58	0	0
Bed elevator and Back rest	4	0	0
Bed Pans,	21	0	0
Bellows or bag to inflate lungs	20	0	0
Bench press	2	0	0

Books: picture books, story books	16	0	0
Burnisher	4	0	0
Cannula	10000	0	0
Cart	20	0	0
Ceiling Brush	1	0	0
Centrifuge Machine (Electrical, RCF, RPM)	5	0	0
Chairs	679	0	0
Chattel forceps	20	0	0
Chemistry Analyser (POC)	1	2	2
Clinical thermometer	12	2	0
Cold boxes	2	0	0
Color coded bean	56	0	0
Color coded buckets	16	0	0
Complete anaesthesia, resuscitation and airway management system (Boyles machine) consisting of Oxygen source	10	0	0
Complete delivery beds with Mackintosh	8	0	0
Condenser	1	0	0
Cool box	5	0	0
Corner chair	3	0	0
Crutches	50	0	0
CT Scanner	1	0	0
Cupboard	50	0	0
Cushions (U-pillow)	10	0	0
Cushions (Wedges)	6	0	0
Delivery Kits	19	7	0
Dental chair maneuverable to all operating positions	2	0	0

Dental unit to operate either air motor or turbine hand piece with connections for air and water	1	0	0
Diagnostic kit (with pen torch, patella hammer, laryngoscope, tape measure, tuning fork, otoscope and spatula).	3	0	0
Diathermy machine	3	0	0
Digital C-arm	2	0	0
Digital X-Ray machine	2	0	0
Distiller	1	0	0
Doppler	2	0	0
Dressing drum assorted sizes	11	0	0
Dressing drums (deep-large, small, shallow-large, small) 1 each type.	10	0	0
Dressing drums different sizes, small and medium	5	0	0
Dressing tray	4	0	0
Dressing trolley	11	0	0
Drip stands	105	0	0
Drip stand with double hooks adjustable height.	51	0	0
Dustbins Paddles.	58	0	0
Dysphagia Assessment: Tongue depressor, torch, gloves, stethoscope	97	0	0
Electromechanically operated dental chair	2	0	0
Electrotherapy machines ( UV Radiation)	2	0	0
Electrotherapy machines (Cryotherapy)	1	0	0
Emergency Medicine Tray	7	0	0
Emergency Tray with medicines	5	0	0

Equipment Trolley	8	0	0
Examination beds	20	0	0
Examination light	14	1	0
Excavators No. 125/126 and 127/128 each	8	0	0
Extraction forceps	37	0	0
Extraction forceps and elevators	49	0	0
Extraction forceps both for all teeth of children and adults	49	0	0
Face masks (sizes 00-5).	109	0	0
Featoscopes	3	0	0
Filling instruments	15	1	1
Fire Extinguisher	32	0	0
Foetal monitor	1	1	1
Foetoscope	6	0	0
Forceps	395	60	0
Galipot	98	0	0
Gloves for Placenta removal	8	0	0
Glucometer	10	0	0
Grinder machine	1	0	0
Guedel Airways, different sizes for adult and children	32	0	0
Guided Airway Children	5	0	0
Guided Airways Adults	2	0	0
Haematology Analyser (POC)	3	0	0
Hand drilling machine	1	0	0
Hand instruments for tooth restoration	14	1	0
Hand pieces (low and high speed)	6	2	0
Hand piece-straight	3	0	0

Hand rotatory instruments (hand pieces)	6	2	0
Hand torch	1	0	0
Height measurement	3	0	0
Height measuring Scale	3	0	0
Hoses	12	0	0
Hot air oven	2	0	0
Immunization trays/Vaccine carrier/cold box	9	1	0
Incubator	4	0	0
Infant warming and resuscitation cart	3	0	0
Instruments for Restoration	14	1	0
Instruments for scaling and root planning	3	0	0
Intravenous Equipment (cannula).	220	0	0
Jar forceps with cheatle forceps	12	0	0
Jar forces with 2 cheatle forceps	8	0	0
Kidney dishes (Large)	79	0	0
Ladder	3	0	0
Lamination machine	1	0	0
Laryngoscope Macintosh blades 1 – 3	4	3	0
Laundry machine	6	0	0
Light cure machine	1	0	0
Light source lamp	2	0	0
Lower molar forceps	5	0	0
Lower premolar forceps	5	0	0
Mackintosh	54	0	0
Major operating light	12	0	0

Mat	3	0	0
Maximum/Minimum thermometer	4	5	0
Mayo instrument	36	6	0
Measuring cylinder (100ml)	1	0	0
Measuring tape	7	1	0
Medicine Cupboard	15	0	0
Medicine Tray ss	4	0	0
Medicine Trolley	8	0	0
Microscope (AO if electricity is available)	2	0	0
Microscope (Fluorescence)	1	0	0
Microscope Binocular (Electrical)	4	1	0
Mortuary Refrigerators	1	0	0
Mouth mirror	6	0	0
MRI Machine	1	0	0
Normal dental chair	2	0	0
operating light	7	0	0
Operating table	8	0	0
Oscillating Machine (POP Cut)	1	0	0
Oxygen concentrators/Cylinders	13	0	0
Oxygen supply (cylinder or oxygen concentrator)	19	0	0
Pairs of upper molar forceps	8	0	0
Patellar hammer	1	0	0
Patient stretcher	10	0	0
Periapical x-ray	0	1	0
Pipette adjustable (0 -	1	0	0
Pipette adjustable (10 -	3	0	0

Pipette adjustable (200 – 1000L	2	0	0
Plaster sheer for removing P.O.P	1	0	0
Posture Mirror	100	0	0
PPEs	100	10	0
Probes	14	0	0
Proper waste disposal containers	70	0	0
Pulse Oximeter	65	0	0
Reflex hammer	1	0	0
Refrigerator	6	2	2
Refrigerator with freezing compartment	2	0	0
Reserve Electrical Generator (Optional)	3	0	0
Resuscitation table for the new born	2	0	0
Scissors	74	12	4
Screen	30	0	0
Screen Four Folds	10	0	0
Sewing Machine	2	0	0
Shelves	90	0	0
Sink with elbow taps	17	0	0
Autoclave	5	1	0
Small Notice Board	19	0	0
Spatula	46	0	0
Sphygmomanometer	6	1	0
Sphygmomanometer (BP Machine)	1	7	0
sphygmomanometer and 1 stethoscope	3	0	0
Spirit Lamp	1	0	0

Sputum Pots,	5	0	0
Stairs	3	0	0
Standard hospital white bed with wheels and mattress covered with Mackintosh.	200	0	0
Sterilizer electric	5	1	0
Stethoscope	17	3	0
Stop Watch,	1	0	0
Straight elevator	4	0	0
Suction Machine (Electrical and/or Foot) 2	3	0	0
Suction Machine (electrical)	10	1	0
Suture-removal instruments (tweezers, scissors, stitch cutters),	13	0	0
Table (that can accommodate 4 Bench Vices)	32	0	0
Table with bench vice (lamination room – 1 and machine room – 1)	2	0	0
Tally counter	2	0	0
Therapeutic exercise equipment (Bobath balls)	1	0	0
Thermometer	21	7	0
Tilting table	6	0	0
Timer (digital) stopwatch and countdown	3	1	0
Tongue Depressors	160	0	0
Tourniquet	13	0	0
Tread mill	1	0	0
Trolley for soiled linen	3	1	0
Trolley for solid linen	1	0	0
Tweezers	7	0	0
Two Bedside Locker	177	0	0

Upper incisor forceps	5	0	0
Urinals,	2	0	0
Urine analyser Machine	1	1	0
Vacuum extraction pump	3	0	0
Visitor's Chair	40	0	0
Vomiting bowl	3	0	0
Walkers,	1	0	0
Walking aids (walking frame)	5	0	0
Washing hands basin	5	0	0
Waste bin with liners	57	0	0
Water bath	2	0	0
Weighing scale for adults	6	0	0
Weighing scale for children	3	1	0
Wheel Barrow	20	0	0
Wheelchair	35	0	0
X-ray viewer	9	0	0
General radiography x-ray equipment	1	0	0
Fluoroscopy x-ray equipment	1	0	0
C-arm x-ray equipment	2	0	0
Boiling Pot	2	0	0
ECG	2	0	0
Patient Beds	350	0	0
Delivery Beds	8	0	0
ICU Beds	4	0	0
Angled lamp	1	0	0
Hormone Analyzer	1	0	0
Biosafety Cabinet	1	0	0
Deep freezer	1	0	0

CD4/CD8 Cell monitoring Machine	1	0	0
Fume Cupboard	1	0	0
Cassettes	12	0	0
Gloves	39	0	0
Shaker	1	0	0
Sink with taps	89	0	0
Safety Box	42	0	0
Antiseptics and disfectants as per IPC Standard	21	0	0
Clock	11	1	0
Blood Bank Refrigerator	2	0	0
Full Blood Picture Machine	3	1	0
Haemoque Machine	2	0	0
chemistry analyzer machine	1	0	0
ESR Machine	2	0	0
Haemocontrol Machine	2	0	0
Light Microscope	2	0	0
Platelate Agitator	1	0	0
Endoscope	1	0	0
Hemodialysis	8	0	0
Blood gas analzer	2	0	0
Computer	60	0	0
Running Water	3	0	0